

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO. 3440 OF 2024

Rajiv Walia S/o Sohanlal Ahluwalia ...Petitioner

**Vs.**

Varsha Walia @ Varsha Dighe & Ors. ...Respondents

-----  
Mr. Uttam S Rane for the Petitioner.

Mr. Pankaj Bandekar for Respondent No.1 (through VC).

Mr. A. R. Metkari, APP for State.  
-----

**CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.**

**DATE : 17TH DECEMBER, 2024**

**P.C.:-**

1. Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No.1 (wife) seeks time to file an Affidavit-in-Reply.
2. Affidavit-in-Reply to be filed on or before 2<sup>nd</sup> January, 2025.
3. Stand over to 21<sup>st</sup> January, 2025.
4. Interim Order to continue till the next date.

**(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)**