

---

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 3440 OF 2024**

Rajiv Walia s/o Sohanlal

...Petitioner

**Versus**

Varsha Walia @ Varsha Dighe & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. Uttam S. Rane, for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondents.

---

**CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.**

**DATE : 06<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER 2025**

**P.C.:**

1. Learned counsel for the Petitioner has pointed out the order dated 17<sup>th</sup> December 2024, wherein time has been granted to Respondent No. 1 to file reply affidavit before 2<sup>nd</sup> January 2025. It is submitted that, till date, no affidavit has been filed by the Respondent.
2. To enable the learned counsel for the Respondent to file reply affidavit, by way of last chance, stand over to 5<sup>th</sup> December 2025.
3. Interim order granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**[MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.]**