

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.3440 OF 2024

Rajiv Walia S/O Sohanlal Ahluwalia ...Petitioner
Versus
Varsha Walia @ Varsha Dighe & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Uttam Rane, for the Petitioner.
Smt. Dhanalakshmi Krishnaiyer, APP, for the Respondent-State.

CORAM: MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATED: 05th DECEMBER 2025.

PC:-

1. On 06.11.2025, while passing the order, this Court had granted time to file a reply. It appears that even prior to the passing of the order dated 06.11.2025, the Respondents had already filed their reply. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner shall obtain copy of the reply from the learned Advocate from the Respondents.
2. List the matter for further consideration on **16.01.2026**.
3. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)